1/240086/2023



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Subject: Transfer and Posting.

Ref : JDF/CV/J/2023/1606 dated: 15-06-2023.

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of the Departmental work, the following transfers are hereby ordered with immediate effect;

- Sh. Naresh Kumar, Driver II is hereby transferred from the office of Assistant Director Fisheries District Reasi and posted with the Directorate of Fisheries, Camp office Jammu.
- 2. Sh. Tanveer Hussain, Driver I is hereby transferred from the Directorate of Fisheries, Camp office Jammu and posted with the office of Assistant Director Fisheries District Rajouri

Both officials are deemed to be relieved.

Sd/-(Mohammad Farooq Dar)JKAS Director Fisheries, J&K

Dated:03/07/2023

No: DOF-ESTB/15/2022-05 Dated:() うパ Copy for information and necessary compliance to:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries, Chenab Valley, Jammu.
- 2. Assistant Director Fisheries, District Reasi / Rajouri.
- 3. Accounts Officer, Fisheries Department.
- 4. Concerned
- 5. Order File

Shafa ministrat Department